LEGAL NOTICE

Official notice is hereby given that separate sealed bids will be received in the Office of the Purchasing Analyst, Glenview Village Hall, 1225 Waukegan Road, Glenview, IL 60025 until 2:00 p.m. local time on February 20, 2014, and then at said office publicly opened and read aloud for the following:

RFB NO: 214009 RFB ON: CONSTRUCTION OF FIRE STATION NO. 6 LOCATED AT 1215 WAUKEGAN ROAD, GLENVIEW, IL 60025

A <u>NON-MANDATORY</u> PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON FEBRUARY 11, 2014 AT 2:00 PM AT THE VILLAGE HALL, BOARD ROOM, 1225 WAUKEGAN ROAD, GLENVIEW, IL 60025.

Scope of work includes: Fencing, Precast Structural Concrete, Masonry, Structural Steel & Miscellaneous Metals, Rough Carpentry & Pre-Fabricated Roof Trusses, General Trades, Caulking, Roofing & Sheet Metal, Overhead Doors, Aluminum Glass & Glazing, Drywall & Acoustical Ceilings, Ceramic Tile, Flooring, Epoxy Quartz Flooring, Painting & Wall Covering, Specialties, Fire Protection, Plumbing, HVAC, and Electrical

Bid documents may be obtained by submitting a written request to the Construction Manager, W.B. Olson, Inc., 3235 Arnold Lane, Northbrook, IL 60062 attention: John Emser.

All work under this contract shall comply with the Prevailing Wage Rate Act of the State of Illinois, 820 ILCS 130/0.01 et seq. and Employment of Illinois Works on Public Works Act (30 ILCS 570/).

The contractor(s) selected will also be required to comply with all federal, state and local laws, rules, regulations and executive orders pertaining to equal employment opportunity.

Bids may not be withdrawn for a period of ninety (90) days after closing date without the consent of the Board of Trustees.

Any Bid submitted unsealed, unsigned, fax transmissions or received subsequent to the aforementioned date and time, may be disqualified and returned to the bidder.

The Village of Glenview reserves the right to waive all technicalities, to accept or reject any or all bids, to accept only portions of a proposal and reject the remainder. Bids shall not include federal excise tax or state sales tax. An Exemption Certificate will be furnished by the Village on request of the bidder.

Dated: 1/30/2014